THE MANAGER,	THE MANAGER,
BSE LIMITED	LISTING DEPARTMENT
DCS - CRD	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1. BLOCK G,
DALAL STREET,	BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST)
<u>MUMBAI - 400 001</u>	MUMBAI - 400 051
SCRIP CODE: 500034	SCRIP CODE: BAJFINANCE – EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of change in Chief Risk Officer of the Company

In view of the realignment of roles and responsibilities in the Company, Shri Deepak Bagati, has relinquished his position as Chief Risk Officer (CRO) w.e.f. close of business hours from 4 November 2020. The Company thanks Shri Deepak Bagati for his services as CRO. Shri Deepak Bagati will continue as President Collections.

Shri Fakhari Sarjan, Enterprise Risk Officer, has been appointed as Chief Risk Officer of the Company, effective 5 November 2020.

This is for your information.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED**

l R. VIJAY COMPANY SECRETARY Email ID: wvestor.service@bajajfinserv.in



Corporate Office Ext.: 3rd Floor, Panchshil Tech Park, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra, India Registered Office: Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411035, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 20 71576403 Fax: +91 20 71576364 Corporate ID No.: L65910MH1987PLC042961

